Pender County

Administrative Calendar
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08/17/2018
Defendant Name Case Number Charge Description Indict Dt DA Set
ALLARD,JAMES, L
DAVENPORT III,FELTON,EUG 17CRS050918 MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS 11/27/2017 JWS S2
POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNAL 11/27/2017 JWS S2
17CRS050919 TRAFFICKING IN MARIJUANA 11/27/2017 JWS S2
PWIMSD MARIJUANA 11/27/2017 JWS S2
MELTON, TYLER, PHILLIP 17CRS051503 SELL SCH I CS 11/27/2017 JWS S2
DELIVER SCH I CS 11/27/2017 JWS S2
PWIMSD SCH I CS 11/27/2017 JWS S2
17CRS051504 MANUFACTURE SCH I CS 11/27/2017 JWS S2
FELONY POSSESSION SCH I C 11/27/2017 JWS S2
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI 11/27/2017 JWS S2
BLOODWORTH , RENEE , W
RAMSEY, TERRY, LEE 17CRS052287 POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY 01/29/2018 KSS S2
RIVENBARK, CHRISTOPHER,MIC 18CRS050080 POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY 03/26/2018 JWS S2
COLEMAN, NATHANIEL , THOMAS
GARNER, HAYWOOD, ELWOOD 16CRS052038 FIRST DEGREE SEX OFFENSE 06/26/2017 JWS S2
FIRST DEGREE STATUTORY SE 06/26/2017 JWS S2
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C 06/26/2017 JWS S2
16CRS052039 ASSAULT ON A CHILD UNDER 06/26/2017 JWS S2
16CRS052370 FIRST DEGREE SEXUAL OFFEN 06/26/2017 JWS S2
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C 06/26/2017 JWS S2
CRIME AGAINST NATURE 06/26/2017 JWS S2
17CRS050042 INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C 06/26/2017 JWS S2
FIRST DEGREE SEX OFFENSE 06/26/2017 JWS S2
17CRS050595 INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C 06/26/2017 JWS S2
17CRS050728 FIRST DEGREE SEX OFFENSE 06/26/2017 JWS S2
FIRST DEGREE SEX OFFENSE 06/26/2017 JWS S2
FIRST DEGREE SEX OFFENSE 06/26/2017 JWS S2
17CRS050729 CRIME AGAINST NATURE 06/26/2017 JWS S2
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C 06/26/2017 JWS S2
17CRS050730 FIRST DEGREE SEX OFFENSE 06/26/2017 JWS S2
FIRST DEGREE SEX OFFENSE 06/26/2017 JWS S2
FIRST DEGREE SEX OFFENSE 06/26/2017 JWS S2
FIRST DEGREE SEX OFFENSE 06/26/2017 JWS S2
FIRST DEGREE SEX OFFENSE 06/26/2017 JWS S2
17CRS050731 CRIME AGAINST NATURE 06/26/2017 JWS S2
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C 06/26/2017 JWS S2
17CRS050732 FIRST DEGREE SEX OFFENSE 06/26/2017 JWS S2
FIRST DEGREE SEX OFFENSE 06/26/2017 JWS S2
FIRST DEGREE SEX OFFENSE 06/26/2017 JWS S2



GARNER, HAYWOOD, ELWOOD

FENNELL, TODD , H

MCKNIGHT, JUNESHIA, A

GIBSON,TERESA

PETERSON, DOUGLAS, DONTAY

HARJO , JENNIFER

SMITH, TYQUES, JAY INGRAM

SMITH, TYQUES, JAY, INGRAM

HECKART , KEVIN, E

CARR, RASHEEM, DIVINE

MURRAY, BRENT, ADAM

17CRS050733

17CRS050928

17CRS050929
17CRS050930

17CRS050931
18CRS050305

17CRS051882

17CRS051309

16CRS050489

16CRS050490

16CRS000798

18CRS050501

18CRS050502

17CRS051817
17CRS051818

CRIME AGAINST NATURE

INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
STAT RAPE/SEX OFFN DEF >=
STAT RAPE/SEX OFFN DEF >=
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
CRIME AGAINST NATURE

STAT RAPE/SEX OFFN DEF >=
STAT RAPE/SEX OFFN DEF >=
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
CRIME AGAINST NATURE

STAT RAPE/SEX OFFN DEF >=

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

FIRST DEGREE MURDER

FIRST DEGREE FORCIBLE SEX
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
SEXUAL BATTERY

ASSAULT ON A CHILD UNDER

FIRST DEGREE SEX OFFENSE

INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C

FIRST DEGREE BURGLARY
ROBBERY WITH DANGEROUS WE
FELONY LARCENY

LARCENY OF A FIREARM
POSSESS STOLEN FIREARM
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F
SEX OFFENDER EMPLOYMENT V
STAT SEX OFF W/CHILD BY A
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
SEXUAL BATTERY
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JWS
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HENLINE , BARRY ,KEITH

CAPPS, HARVEY, WADE
RIVENBARK, CHRISTOPHER, BLA

HOSFORD , GEOFFREY , W
PEREZ, ROBERTO, JR

WILLIAMS, WAKEEM, GEORGE

JONES ,EMILY, CHRISTINE

BLAND, JOHN, A
FAISON, DARREN, T

HAGANS, JAMIE, J

LAIRD,STEVEN,M

CARR, ANTWAN, DOMINQUE
JONES, SEASUN, L

LEE, NATESHA, SADA
SMITH,MACK, D, JR

MEDIRATTA 6 PAUL

17CRS050645
18CRS050473

17CRS051359

16CRS051417

18CRS050119

17CRS051967

17CRS051968

17CRS051969
18CRS050154

18CRS050155

17CRS050853
16CRS052018

17CRS050890
18CRS050499

18CRS050500

COMMUNICATING THREATS
BREAK OR ENTER A MOTOR VE
MISDEMEANOR LARCENY

POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (M

AWDWIKISI

ASSAULT AND BATTERY
STATUTORY RAPE OF CHILD <
STATUTORY RAPE OF CHILD <
CONTRIBUTING DEL OF JUVEN

SECOND DEGREE BURGLARY
BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F
LARCENY OF A FIREARM
POSSESS STOLEN FIREARM
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY
MANUFACTURE SCH IV CS
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALTI
PWIMSD SCH IV CS
SELL/DELIVER SCH IV CS
SELL/DELIVER SCH IV CS

OBTAIN PROPERTY FALSE PRE
FINANCIAL CARD THEFT
FINANCIAL CARD FRAUD (M)
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (M
ROBBERY WITH DANGEROUS WE
FIRST DEGREE BURGLARY
ROBBERY WITH DANGEROUS WE
FELONY LARCENY

LARCENY OF A FIREARM
POSSESS STOLEN FIREARM
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F

04/30/2018
04/30/2018
04/30/2018

01/29/2018
01/29/2018
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016

06/25/2018
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018

08/29/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
11/27/2017
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018

KSS
JWS
JWS
JWS

JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS

JWS
JWS
JWS
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TODD, COREY, ALEXANDER
YOUNG, BRETT, ADAM

MILLER,RICHARD, G

BRYANT, RENESHA, LAGINA ANN

NETTLEMAN , ANDREW, THOMAS

ROBINSON, SEBASTIAN, GERARD
YOUNG, AUSTIN, L

PHILLIPS,JOHN,C
BREWINGTON, ZYNEKIOUS, KY-J

CARTY, ROBERT, NELSON
DORM, DOMINIC, STANLEY

GREEN, MARVIN, EUGENE

HERRING, CHRISTOPHER, DAVID
KENNEDY, ANDRE

MARTIN, JORDAN, BENNETT
MCCLAIN, ARKEIM, SHAKOR

MONTGOMERY , BRANNON, THOMAS
PRICE, JOHN, ROBERT

VANVORST, BRANDON, L

WEAVER, TROY, ALLAN

18CRS050344
17CRS051146

17CRS051310

16CRS051587
17CRS051145

17CRS051745
18CRS050090
18CRS050740

18CRS050741

18CRS050743

18CRS050744

16CRS051160

16CRS051161

18CRS050552
17CRS051251

17CRS051252

18CRS050222

18CRS050120

17CRS051839

17CRS051086

17CRS051093
17CRS052104

17CRS051527

FIRST DEGREE MURDER
FIRST DEGREE MURDER

FIRST DEGREE MURDER

POSS CS PRISON/JAIL PREMI
FIRST DEGREE MURDER

FAIL REPRT NEW ADDRESS-SE
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY
PWIMSD SCH IV CS

SIMPLE POSSESS SCH IV CS
PWIMSD SCH IV CS

SIMPLE POSSESS SCH IV CS
PWIMSD SCH IV CS

SIMPLE POSSESS SCH IV CS
MANUFACTURE COCAINE
PWIMSD SCH I CS

FELONY POSSESSION SCH I C
MANUFACTURE SCH I CS
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI
BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F
INJURY TO REAL PROPERTY
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY
BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F
BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
STAT SEX OFF WITH CHILD <
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
SECOND DEGREE BURGLARY
DISCHARGE FIREARM ENCL FE
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
SEXUAL BATTERY

ASSAULT ON A CHILD UNDER
FIRST DEGREE STATUTORY SE
BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F
INSURANCE FRAUD

05/29/2018
07/31/2017

08/29/2017

10/30/2017
07/31/2017

10/30/2017
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
11/27/2017
11/27/2017
11/27/2017
11/27/2017
06/25/2018
04/30/2018
04/30/2018
04/30/2018
04/30/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018

10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
04/30/2018
04/30/2018
04/30/2018
10/30/2017

JWS
JWS

JWS

JWS
JWS
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JWS
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JWS
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WEAVER, TROY, ALLAN

POLLOCK, RHETT , KENNEDY

ALLEN, SAMIR, JEROME
BENNETT, PHILLIP, THOMAS

CORRADENGO, SALVATORE, A

DVORAK, TRAY, ANTHONY
HINES, HAYDEN, WADE

LANIER, CHRISTOPHER, WAYNE

LEE, ROBERT, ARTHUR

LISANE, KENNTH
MACK, INDIO, LARENZO

MOSELEY, TAYLOR, ASHTON

PITTMAN, JANAY

SPEARMAN, CARTER, MATTHEW

RIVENBARK, ZACHARY, SLATE

DORM, DOMINIC, STANLEY

17CRS051527

17CRS051529

17CRS051115
17CRS051478

17CRS051780

18CRS050032
17CRS050759

17CRS050764

17CRS050765

17CRS052181

17CRS051707

17CRS050253

18CRS050183

18CRS050286

18CRS050287

17CRS051461

17CRS051744

17CRS051585

17CRS051586

17CRS051587

18CRS050015
18CRS050495
18CRS050496

INSURANCE FRAUD
INSURANCE FRAUD
OBTAIN PROPERTY FALSE PRE
ATT OBTAIN PROP FALSE PRE

ASSAULT INFLICT SERIOUS I
ATT BREAK OR ENTER BLDG (
INJURY TO REAL PROPERTY
OBTAIN PROPERTY FALSE PRE
CONSP OBTAIN PROP FALSE P
DV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL
LARCENY OF MOTOR VEHICLE
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI
SECOND DEGREE BURGLARY
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI
FELONY LARCENY

POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F
SECOND DEGREE FORCE SEX O
SEXUAL BATTERY

ASSAULT ON A FEMALE
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI
STAT SEX OFF W/CHILD BY A
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
SEXUAL BATTERY

INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
SEXUAL BATTERY

INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
SEXUAL BATTERY

STATUTORY RAPE OF CHILD <
STAT SEX OFF WITH CHILD <
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
OBTAIN PROPERTY FALSE PRE
OBTAIN PROPERTY FALSE PRE
BREAK OR ENTER A MOTOR VE
MISDEMEANOR LARCENY
LARCENY OF A FIREARM
BREAK OR ENTER A MOTOR VE
FELONY LARCENY

LARCENY OF A FIREARM
BREAK OR ENTER A MOTOR VE
MISDEMEANOR LARCENY

RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY
SECOND DEGREE BURGLARY
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER

10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017

01/29/2018
01/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018

05/30/2017
05/30/2017
05/30/2017
05/30/2017
05/30/2017
05/30/2017
02/26/2018
02/26/2018
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
09/25/2017
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
11/27/2017
11/27/2017
11/27/2017
02/26/2018
02/26/2018
11/27/2017
11/27/2017
11/27/2017
11/27/2017
11/27/2017
11/27/2017
11/27/2017
11/27/2017

06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018

JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS

KSS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
KSS
JWS
JWS
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Page 5

S2
S2
S2
S2

S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
Sl
Sl
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2

S1
S1
S1
Sl



DORM, DOMINIC, STANLEY

SHOTWELL , LAWRENCE
PALMER, CRISTINA, MICHELLE

SANCHEZ, ESTEBAN, PINO

SPALE, BLAKE , JAY

ALLEN, KEVIN, HOWARD

MOOSE, WENDY, LEE
STRINGFIELD, JAVON, RASHOD

VAUGHN, JASON

ALLRED,WILLIAM, ANDREW

GLASPIE, TIMOTHY, TERRELL

GORE, GLORIA, KAY
HUNTER, ALAA, DANTA-MCCARTH
RICHARDS, DANIEL,D
SHERMAN, LEON, TAYLOR

18CRS050496

17CRS051306

17CRS051726

17CRS051727

17CRS051617

17CRS051618

17CRS051619

17CRS051620

18CRS050179
18CRS050490

17CRS051605

17CRS051606

17CRS051607

17CRS051608

16CRS051250

17CRS001218
17CRS050063
17CRS050872
17CRS051196

POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (M

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
DWLR IMPAIRED REV

STAT RAPE OF CHILD BY ADU
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
SEXUAL BATTERY

STAT SEX OFF W/CHILD BY A
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
SEXUAL BATTERY

BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F
BREAK OR ENTER A MOTOR VE
LARCENY OF MOTOR VEHICLE
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI
BREAK OR ENTER A MOTOR VE
FELONY LARCENY
POSSESS STOLEN
FELONY LARCENY
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

MOTOR VEHI

BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F
BREAK OR ENTER A MOTOR VE
FELONY LARCENY

POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI
BREAK OR ENTER A MOTOR VE
FELONY LARCENY
POSSESS STOLEN
FELONY LARCENY
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
DWLR IMPAIRED REV

PERJURY

POSSESS STOLEN FIREARM
FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
ASSAULT ON A FEMALE
ASSAULT BY STRANGULATION

MOTOR VEHI

06/25/2018

10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017

01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018

01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018

10/30/2017
04/30/2018
10/30/2017
11/27/2017
11/27/2017

JWS

KSS
KSS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS

JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS

JWS
JWS
JWS
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JWS
JWS
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WAGONER, JOEL ,MERRITT

CARNEY, SAADIQ, DENZEL

WILLIAMS,JAMES, ALLEN, JR

WATERS , ANDREW, L

JAMES, ORLANDO, ELLIS

WENTZ , BRETT , THOMAS

BEST, SHAJUAN

FAISON, TERRANCE, RASHAD

JONES, JOSHUA, GRANT

LOFTON, ANTONIO, DEMELO
MAY,RILTON, EARL, IT

PEREZ, ALBERTO

SLOAN, RICHARD, DANIEL

17CRS052537

17CRS052538

16CRS000463

16CRS051877

18CRS050118

17CRS050489
17CRS050490

17CRS050951

17CRS050952

17CRS051397

16CRS051081

18CRS050212

17CRS051360

17CRS052378

17CRS052379

18CRS050518

18CRS050519

18CRS050520

18CRS050521

18CRS050522

18CRS050545

PWIMSD MDA/MDMA

FELONY POSSESSION SCH I C
MANUFACTURE SCH I CS
SIMPLE POSSESS SCH II CS
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI
CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON
FEL HIT/RUN SER INJ/DEATH
DWLR IMPAIRED REV

FAIL TO REPORT ACCIDENT

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

SECOND DEGREE BURGLARY
DISCHARGE FIREARM ENCL FE
DISCHARGE FIREARM ENCL FE
FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
AWDW GOVERNMENT OFFICIAL
RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER
BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F
HARASSING PHONE CALL
OBTAIN PROPERTY FALSE PRE
DISSEMINATE OBSCENITY TO
DISSEMINATE OBSCENITY TO
ATTEMPT FIRST DEGREE MURD
AWDWIKIST

ASSAULT AND BATTERY
SPEEDING

RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER
MISDEMEANOR CHILD ABUSE
CHILD NOT IN REAR SEAT
FLEE/ELUDE ARREST W/MV (F
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY
FATIL TO WEAR SEAT BELT-DR
RECKLESS DRIVING TO ENDAN
SPEEDING

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
FATIL TO HEED LIGHT OR SIR
DRIVE LEFT OF CENTER
RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER
AWDW GOVERNMENT OFFICIAL
POS/SELL/BUY ALT GUN SERI

02/26/2018
02/26/2018
02/26/2018

06/27/2016
06/27/2016
06/27/2016

06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
11/27/2017
11/27/2017
11/27/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
09/25/2017
01/29/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018
01/29/2018

06/25/2018
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06/25/2018

JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS

KSS

JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
KSS
KSS
KSS
KSS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS
JWS

Page 7

S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2

S2

S1
S1
S1
S1
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
Sl
Sl
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
Sl
Sl
Sl
S1
S1
Sl
Sl
S1
S1
S1
Sl



SLOAN, RICHARD, DANIEL
STEVENS, RAYMOND, ANTHONY

TYLER, CHRISTOPHER, D

WATTS, JENNIFER, LEE

18CRS050545
17CRS050511

16CRS051401

17CRS051765

17CRS051766

POSSESS STOLEN FIREARM
FIRST DEGREE KIDNAPPING
SECOND DEGREE FORCE SEX O
SECOND DEGREE FORCIBLE RA
FORGERY OF ENDORSEMENT
IDENTITY THEFT

OBTAIN PROPERTY FALSE PRE
PWIMSD HEROIN

SELL HEROIN

DELIVER HEROIN
MANUFACTURE SCH I CS
POSSESS HEROIN

MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS

06/25/2018
04/24/2017
04/24/2017
04/24/2017
05/30/2017
05/30/2017
05/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017

JWS
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